Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E32  B1027	 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Large Bore Type RI-43 (Hollow Shaft)
Mechanical Characteristics:
Speed: max. 6,000 RPM at 158 °F (70 °C) 1)
max. 3,500 RPM at 176 °F (80 °C) 1)
Rotor moment of inertia: < 12 oz-in2 (< 220 x 10-6 kgm2) 2)

4) Includes Plastic Hollow Shaft Inserts for Electrical Isolation.
* SIN/COS Version not Available with Pulses < 1024
Part Number Key:  RI-43 Hollow Shaft Version
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com	 B1027  E35
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
1 =	 face mount
	 Part number N/A
2 =	 short anti-rotation spring
	 RA-43-S5
3 =	 long anti-rotation spring
	 RA-43-S4
4 =	 tether arm (long)
	 RA-43-S8
5 =	 4 1/2” C-face tether
	 RA-43-E2
Dimensions for Radial Connector - in [mm]
Connection Style
DIM Cable M12 M23 MS
(10-pin)
A 1.181
[30.0]
1.181
[30.0]
1.181
[30.0]
1.457
[37.0]
B - 4.705
[119.5]
4.961
[126.0]
5.394
[137.0]
Large Bore Type RI-43 (Hollow Shaft)
Dimensions:  RI-43 Hollow Shaft Version
RI-43 Flange S8/E2
Connection H1181
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E36  B1027	 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Mating Shaft Requirements:
Type of Flange Axial End Play Radial Runout Angular Offset
S5 (anti-rotational spring short) max. ±1 mm max. ±0.3 mm max. ±2°
S4 (anti-rotational spring long) max. ±1 mm max. ±0.3 mm max. ±2°
S8 (tether arm long) max. ±0.5 mm max. ±0.3 mm max. ±2°
E2 (C-face tether) max. ±0.5 mm max. ±0.3 mm max. ±2°
Mounting:
Mounting using the spring

decode.  When ordering isolation inserts
separately, choose option 38 with a bore
diameter of 38 mm.
For general industrial applications, isolation is
not required and the decode for “special insert
options” can be left blank.
Isolation insert for hollow shaft Ø 42 mm:
External diameter 42 mm
Internal diameter 38 H7 in
accordance with ISO 286-2
Order Number:  RSA-38
Large Bore Type RI-43 (Hollow Shaft) Accessories
Part Number: Inner Dimensions
RSA-A3 12.7 mm (1/2”)
RSA-A4 15.875 mm (5/8”)
RSA-12 12 mm
RSA-14 14 mm
RSA-15 15 mm
RSA-16 16 mm
RSA-18 18 mm
RSA-A5 19.05 mm (3/4”)
RSA-20 20 mm
RSA-25 25 mm
RSA-A6 25.4 mm (1”)
RSA-A7 28.58 mm (1-1/8”)
RSA-30 30 mm
RSA-A8 31.75 mm (1-1/4”)
RSA-32 32 mm
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com	 B1027  E37
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In